BLM # FAA010017 USGS-BRD # 01HQAG0140 NPS # H8R07010001 USFS # 01-JV-11222074-179 NRCS # 68-9327-2-03

GREAT BASIN COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT THREE TO COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

between

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Geological Survey-Biological Resources Division

National Park Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
U.S. Forest Service
Natural Resources Conservation Service

and

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - RENO (HOST)

Utah State University
California State University - Fresno
Desert Research Institute
D-Q University
Great Basin College
Haskell Indian Nations University
Idaho State University
Oregon State University
University of Nevada - Las Vegas
University of Utah
White Mountain Research Station

Adding Boise State University

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Great Basin CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

H.2. Boise State University is included in the Great Basin CESU as a Partner Institution.

ARTICLE III. TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT

- A.1. The effective date of the Great Basin CESU cooperative and joint venture agreement is 7 August 2001.
- A.4. The expiration of this agreement will not affect the validity or duration of projects which have been initiated under this agreement prior to such expiration.
- A.5. The effective date of this amendment shall be determined from the date of the last signature.
- C.1. For amendments whose sole purpose is to add a Partner Institution and/or Federal Agency to this agreement, each Partner Institution and Federal Agency currently participating in this agreement will have forty-five (45) days from receipt of the amendment to either sign the amendment or object in writing to the Host University. If a Partner Institution or Federal Agency has not responded after forty-five (45) days from receipt of the amendment, its signature will not be required to make the amendment effective. The Partner Institution and/or Federal Agency being added to the agreement and the Host University shall sign the amendment.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.12. The technical representatives for Boise State University are as follows:

Dr. James Munger Chair of the Department of Biology Boise State University 1910 University Drive Boise, ID 83725-1515

Phone: (208) 426-3560 Fax: (208) 426-4267 imunger@boisestate.edu

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. Bureau of Land Management
- B. U.S. Geological Survey
- C. National Park Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

- D. U.S. Forest Service
- E. Natural Resources Conservation Service
- F. UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA RENO
- G. Utah State University
- H. California State University Fresno

Great Basin CESU Page 2 of 21

- I. Desert Research Institute
- J. D-Q University
- K. Great Basin College
- L. Haskell Indian Nations University
- M. Idaho State University
- N. Oregon State University
- O. University of Nevada Las Vegas
- P. University of Utah
- Q. White Mountain Research Station
- R. Boise State University

Great Basin CESU Page 3 of 21

A. Bureau of Land Management	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 4 of 21

B. U.S. Geological Survey	
Print Name]:	 Date
[Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 5 of 21

C. National Park Service	
Print Name]:	
[Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 6 of 21

D. U.S. Forest Service	
[Print Name]:	Date
[Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 7 of 21

E. Natural Resources Conservation S	ervice
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 8 of 21

F. UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - RENO	
[Print Name]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 9 of 21

G. Utah State University	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 10 of 21

Print Name]: Date [Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 11 of 21

I. Desert Research Institute	
Print Name]:	 Date
[Print Title]:	Bate

Great Basin CESU Page 12 of 21

J. D-Q University	
Print Name]:	Date
[Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 13 of 21

K. Great Basin College	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 14 of 21

L. Haskell Indian Nations University	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 15 of 21

M. Idaho State University	
Print Name]:	
[Print Title]:	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Great Basin CESU Page 16 of 21

N. Oregon State Univers	sity		
Print Name]: [Print Title]:		_	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 17 of 21

O. University of Nevada – Las Vegas	
Print Namal:	 Date
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Dale

Great Basin CESU Page 18 of 21

P. University of Ut	ah		
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	<u> </u>	Dat	e

Great Basin CESU Page 19 of 21

Q. White Mountain Research Station	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

Great Basin CESU Page 20 of 21

R. Boise State University	
Print Name]:	Date
[Print Title]:	

Great Basin CESU Page 21 of 21